cable drum Ø 355mm
PUR 4x(2xAWG24) shielded gn UL/CSA+drag ch. 100m
Cable drum (100 m)
PUR (UL/CSA)
green
8 × 0.25 mm²
shielded
suitable for C-tracks
2 Mio.
Link to Product
Illustratio n
Cables
Pro d uct may d iffe r fro m Imag e
Cable identification 848
Approval (cab le) UL (AWM-Style 20233/10152), CSA; CE conform
Cable weight [g /m] 93,50
Material (wire) Cu wire, tin p lated
Resistor (core) max. 74 Ω/km (20 °C)
Sing le wire Ø (core) 0.127 mm
Construction (core) 19 × 0.127 mm
Diameter (core) 8 × 0.241 mm²
Material (wire iso lation) PP
Material p roperty (wire iso lation) CFC-, halogen-, cadmium-, silicone- and lead-free
Shore hardness (wire iso lation) 55 ±5 D
Wire-Ø incl. iso lation 1.17 mm ±5%
INTERNET DATA SHEET for Article Number 7000-C0201-8480000
The  info rmatio n in this  b ro chure  has b e e n co mp ile d  with the  utmo st care .
Liab il i ty fo r the  co rre ctne ss co mp le te ne ss and  to p icality o f the  info rmatio n is  re stric te d  to  g ro ss ne g lig e nce . Ve rs io n: 05/19
Murre lektron ik Gm bH | Fa lkens traße 3 | 71570 Oppenwei le r  | Fon +49 (71 91)  47-0 | Fax +49 (71 91)  47-491000 | s hop@m urre lektron ik.com  |
s hop.m urre lektron ik.com
Color/numbering o f wires (br, wh)+(rd , b l)+(pk, gr)+(ye, gn)
Shield yes
min. 85%
Material (jacket) PUR
Material p roperty (jacket)
CFC-, halogen-, cadmium-, silicone- and lead-free, matt, low-
adhesion, machine easy to  process, abrasion-resistant,
hydro lysis-, microb ial- and weld ing spark resistant
Shore hardness (jacket) 92 ±3 A
Outer-Ø (jacket) 7.5 mm ±5%
Color (jacket) green
chemical resistance good resistance to  o il, gaso line and chemicals
thermal resistance flame retardant
Nominal vo ltage 300 V AC
T est vo ltage 1 200 V AC (wire/wire); 800 V AC (wire/shield)
Current load capacity to  DIN VDE 0298-4
T emperature range (fixed) -50...+80 °C
T emperature range (mobile) -30...+80 °C
Bend rad ius (fixed) 5 × outer Ø
Bend rad ius (moving) 7.5 × outer Ø
No. o f bend ing cycles (C-track) max. 2 Mio . (25 °C)
T raversing d istance (C-track) max. 10 m
T ravel speed (C-track) max. 300 m/min
Acceleration (C-track) max. 40 m/s²
Jacket Co lor green
Co mmercia l data
country o f orig in DE
customs tariff number 85444995
EAN 4048879672955
eClass 27062011
Packag ing unit 1
INTERNET DATA SHEET for Article Number 7000-C0201-8480000
The  info rmatio n in this  b ro chure  has b e e n co mp ile d  with the  utmo st care .
Liab il i ty fo r the  co rre ctne ss co mp le te ne ss and  to p icality o f the  info rmatio n is  re stric te d  to  g ro ss ne g lig e nce . Ve rs io n: 05/19
Murre lektron ik Gm bH | Fa lkens traße 3 | 71570 Oppenwei le r  | Fon +49 (71 91)  47-0 | Fax +49 (71 91)  47-491000 | s hop@m urre lektron ik.com  |
s hop.m urre lektron ik.com